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A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
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Name: Nicolas Rosental
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EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
INCONTINENT CARE 2,077,045
PERI-CARE 1,028,397
PERI-WASH 1,032,734
PERSONAL CARE 2,083,195
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Den-
mark, domiciled and doing business at Bronzevej 2-8, DK 3060-Espergaerde, Den-
mark is the present title owner of the trademarks and the federal trademark applica-

tions listed in Schedule A attached herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Coloplast Corp. (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws
of Georgia, domiciled and doing business at 1955 West Oak Circle, Marietta, Georgia
30062-2249, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in and to the
trademarks and federal trademark applications in Schedule A attached herewith and

the registrations that issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer
unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, titte and interest in and
to all U.S. Trademark Registrations in Schedule A and all U.S. trademark Applications
in Schedule A, including all intent-to-use applications which are being assigned to the
Assignee, a successor to the business of the Assignor, and the registrations that issue
therefrom together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connec-

tion with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this
26th day of June , 2001.

By: g&‘- g@%«j@

Sten Scheibye
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 26 June 2001
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TRADEMARK

BAZA

BAZA CLEANSE & PROTECT
BEDSIDE-CARE
BEDSIDE-CARE
CRITIC-AID
FORDUSTIN'
FRESH LINEN
GENTLE RAIN
HEX-ON
ISA-GEL
ISAGEL
MICRO-GUARD
O.AD.

SPROAM

STAT TOUCH
SWEEN

SWEEN

SWEEN
SWEEN-A-PEEL
SWEEN CREAM
SWEEN DESIGN
SWEEN DESIGN
SWEEN DESIGN
SWEEN DESIGN
SWEEN DESIGN
SWEEN DESIGN
SWEEN DESIGN
TUB-SIDE
WHIRL-SOL
XTRA-CARE

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

EXHIBIT A

REG. NO./SERIAL NO.

1,598,125
76/009,925
1,439,627
2,227,633
1,637,370
2,281,701
1,224,822
1,229,146
1,097,884
1,548,828
2,340,921
1,257,356
1,295,560
1,785,184
2,183,014
2,304,184
1,254,214
2,304,183
1,351,294
1,150,770
75/744,489
75/744,490
75/801,046
75/801,045
75/744,488
75/744,486
75/744,487
1,262,133
1,057,337
2,326,512
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